NR 20



State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Anthony S. Early Secretary FEB 4 1977 REVISOR OF STATUTES BUREAU Anthony S. Early MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701 IN REPLY REFER TO:

)

١

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SS

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Anthony S. Earl, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. F-105-76 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on November 18, 1976. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at Pyare Square Building in the Village of Shorewood Hills, this <u>3</u>KD day of February, 1977.

Earl, Secretary Anthony

(SEAL)

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
THE MATTER of amending section NR 20.04	•
)(a) and (b) of the Wisconsin Administrative	
de pertaining to experimental trophy trout	•
reams	•
de pertaining to experimental trophy trout	•

F-105-76

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by sections 23.09 and 29.174 and chapter 227, Wisconsin Statutes, the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby amends rules as follows:

SECTION 1 - Section NR 20.04 (7) (a) and (b) are amended to read:

(7) Experimental trophy trout streams. (a) Castle Rock creek -- In, on or along that part of Castle Rock creek, Grant county, from the Church road bridge in the NW $\frac{1}{4}$ of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$, section 36, T7N, R2W, downstream to the county trunk Q bridge in the NE $\frac{1}{4}$ of the NE $\frac{1}{4}$, section 31, T7N, R1W.

1. Castle Rock springs -- In, on or along the springhead and spring tributary of Castle Rock creek in the SW_4^1 NE¹₄, section 36, T7N, R2W, Grant county.

(b) Doc Smith creek -- In, on or along that part of Doc Smith creek, Grant county, from and including the SE $\frac{1}{2}$ of the NE $\frac{1}{2}$, section 1, T6N, R2W, downstream to its mouth (Castle Rock creek).

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on November 18, 1976.

The rules contained herein shall take effect upon publication.

Dated at Madison, W	isconsin 18	Januan	1977	
		1 -	2	
	STATE OF WISCON	ISIN DEPARTN	ENT OF NATURAL	RESOURCES
	By million I	J. Pine		
(SEAL)	Anthony	S. Earl, Se	ecretary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
APPROVED:				
	1			1
a find f	i	FEB 1 '77		
Governor Patrick J. Lucey	y Date		-	